1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RM1D
RM1D DS ENG02/07/2025
DC switching solid state relays
Main features
•	 Low power dissipation output MOSFET
•	 100 ADC maximum output current up to 60 VDC
•	 50 ADC maximum output current up to 200 VDC

RM1D DS ENG02/07/2025
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RM1D  D
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid state relay (RM)
M -
1 - 1-pole switching
D - DC switching
060 Rated output voltage: 60 VDC (1-60 VDC)
200 Rated output voltage: 200 VDC (1-200 VDC)
500 Rated output voltage: 500 VDC (1-500 VDC)
D - Control voltage: 4-32 VDC 4.5-32 VDC for RM1D200.., RM1D500..
3 Max. rated current: 3 ADC Available only with RM1D060D..
10 Max. rated current (with heatsink): 10 ADC Not available with RM1D200D..
20 Max. rated current (with heatsink): 20 ADC Not available with RM1D500D..
50 Max. rated current (with heatsink): 50 ADC Not available with RM1D500D..
100 Max. rated current (with heatsink): 100 ADC Available only with RM1D060D..
HT - Pre-attached thermal pad Option, available on request
Selection guide - RM1D..
Rated output
voltage
Control
voltage
Maximum rated operational current*
3 ADC 10 ADC 20 ADC 50 ADC 100 ADC
1-60 VDC 4-32 VDC RM1D060D3 RM1D060D10 RM1D060D20 RM1D060D50 RM1D060D100
1-200 VDC
4.5-32 VDC
- - RM1D200D20 RM1D200D50 -
1-500 VDC - RM1D500D10 - - -
* Refer to Heatsink selection tables
Selection guide - RM1D..HT (with pre-attached thermal pad)1
Rated output
voltage
Control
voltage
Maximum rated operational current*
3 ADC 10 ADC 20 ADC 50 ADC 100 ADC
1-60 VDC 4-32 VDC - RM1D060D10HT - - -
* Refer to Heatsink selection tables
1. The thermal pad wth suffix "HT" is available with any RM1D part no. upon request. This table illustrates the RM1D part
numbers readily available with pre-attached thermal pad.
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.